Form 8 June 2014

Bond #
--------

## STATE OF WYOMING OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION Office of State Oil and Gas Supervisor P. O. Box 2640 Casper, WY 82602-2640

## **OWNER'S SURETY BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE COVENANTS, that we
Dollars (\$) lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the Wyoming Oil and Gas Conservation Commission, as agent of the State of Wyoming, for the use and benefit of the State of Wyoming for which payment well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and successors, jointly and severally by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the Principal is or will be engaged in drilling, redrilling, deepening, repairing, operating, and plugging and abandoning a well or wells for oil, gas, or stratigraphic purposes and for the injection and disposal of fluids in connection therewith in and upon the following described lands within the State of Wyoming, to wit (if individual well bond give well name and/or number and legal location):
WHEREAS, the Principal and Surety agree that the neglect or forbearance of the Wyoming Oil and Gas Conservation Commission in enforcing, as against the Principal, any of the covenants, conditions, agreements, rules, regulations, requirements or any of them, shall not, in any way release the Principal and Surety, or either of them, from any liability under this bond.
NOW THEREFORE if, the
above bounden, Principal, shall well and truly comply with all the provisions of the oil and gas conservation laws of the State of Wyoming and the rules, regulations, and orders of the Wyoming Oil and Gas Conservation Commission made pursuant thereto, and the orders of the Wyoming Oil and Gas Supervisor or his duly authorized representatives, with reference thereto, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect. Any action upon this bond shall be governed by Wyoming law.
In case of breach of any of the conditions of the foregoing bond, Surety holds itself bound as principal thereunder, in the amount aforesaid, and agrees to answer for the same without regard to and independently of any action taken against Principal and whether Principal be first pursued or not.
This Space Purposely Left Blank

Notice to Surety shall be given to the Surety company at		
	By (SEAL) Signature of Person Executing Bond on Principal's Behalf (must be the President or Vice President if the Principal is a corporation)	
	Principal's Name (typed)	
STATE OF )		
STATE OF) ss.  COUNTY OF)	Name of Person executing Bond on Principal's Behalf (Typed) and Title	
The foregoing performance and pay day of, 20	ment bond was acknowledged before me by this	
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
	SURETY	
Signed and executed this day of	of, 20	
	Surety's Name (typed)	
	By (SEAL) Surety's Representative's Signature	
STATE OF ) , ss.	Name of Surety's Representative (typed)	
COUNTY OF)	rume of surety's representative (typed)	
The foregoing performance and pay day of, 20	ment bond was acknowledged before me by this	
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
	AGENT	
Ву:		
Agent's Signature	Agent's Name / Telephone Number (typed)	
	Agent's Company Name and Address	
(Corporate seal of bonding	g company must be affixed, as must that of a corporate principal)  WOGCC	
Approved as to Form:	Approved: Wyoming Oil and Gas Conservation Commission	
E's A. Parker	By:	
Eric A. Easton Sr. Assistant Attorney General Date	Mark Watson State Oil & Gas Supervisor Date:	